TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the signature page in the original Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 005124 Frame 0821. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
International Beauty Products, LLC		107/10/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American International Industries			
Street Address:	2220 Gaspar Avenue			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90040			
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA			
Composed Of:	 Glamour Industries Co., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION SRYZ Corp., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION ARYZ Corp., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION ERX Corp., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION RAZY Properties, Inc., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION 			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4011362	BBLONDE			
Registration Number:	3247266	BNATURAL			
Registration Number:	4011364	BWILD!!!			
Registration Number:	3302467	JEROME RUSSELL			
Registration Number:	3247267	PUNKY			
Registration Number:	4011363	PUNKY COLOUR			
Registration Number:	3489470	TEAM COLORS			
Registration Number:	3247269	TEMP'RY			
Registration Number:	3247268	WINKS			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0814

900277277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109989109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-998-9100
Email: tm@conklelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Kremer and Amy E. Burke

Address Line 1: 3130 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0067.217 COR ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Kremer	
Signature:	/Mark D. Kremer/	
Date:	01/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=_USPTO Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=_USPTO Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=_USPTO Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=_USPTO Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
	grand States and Commission and American and American and American and American and American and American American and American American and American Americ	07/10/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
International Beauty Products, LLC		07/10/2013	COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American International Industries			
Street Address:	2220 Gaspar Avenue			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90040			
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA			
Composed Of:	Glamour Industries Co., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION SRYZ Corp., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION ARYZ Corp., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION ERX Corp., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION RAZY Properties, Inc., CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4011362	BBLONDE			
Registration Number:	3247266	BNATURAL			
Registration Number:	4011364	BWILD!!!			
Registration Number:	3302467	JEROME RUSSELL			
Registration Number:	3247267	PUNKY			
Registration Number:	4011363	PUNKY COLOUR			
Registration Number:	3489470	TEAM COLORS			
Registration Number:	3247269	TEMP'RY			
Registration Number:	3247268	WINKS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900268058

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0821

Fax Number:

3109989109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

310-998-9100

Email:

tm@conklelaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Mark D. Kremer and Amy E. Burke

Address Line 1:

3130 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0067.217 ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Kremer	
Signature:	/Mark D. Kremer/	
Date:	10/04/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO - Trademark Assignment_#page1.tif source=USPTO - Trademark Assignment_#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, International Beauty Products, LLC ("Assignor") a Colorado limited liability company with an address of 200 S Wilcox St #501, Castle Rock, CO 80104, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof, listed on Attachment A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

Whereas, American International Industries ("Assignee"), a California general partnership, with an address of 2220 Gaspar Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90040, wishes to acquire all the right, title and interest to said Trademarks, and registrations thereof, together with all goodwill pertaining thereto.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns the Trademarks to Assignee as follows:

1. GRANT OF RIGHTS:

Assignor irrevocably grants, sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, all right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world that it has, if any, in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, including the right to and all claims for past damages, it being acknowledged and understood that it is the intention of this assignment to confer upon Assignee, Assignor's full and complete title to and ownership of the Trademarks, for their life, or any term allowed by the law of the jurisdiction of their registration.

Each party has agreed to and executed this Assignment as of July 10, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

International Beauty Products, LLC MICHAEL FENIG Commission # 2033427 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2017 Name: JAM STATE OF CALIFORNIA ASSIGNEE: COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 31 day of December, by ZNI RYZMAN, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory American International Industries evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. By: Name: Zvi Ryzman Its: President of Glamour Industries, Co., GP (Seal) 0067.217\9986

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0818

Signature

Attachment A

Trademark	Country	Status	App. / Reg. No.	Filing / Reg. Date	Applicant Long Name
B BOLD!!	European Community	Registered	5154018	7/3/2007	International Beauty Products, LLC
BBLONDE	Canada	Registered	TMA834442	10/16/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
BBLONDE	United States of America	Registered	4,011,362	8/16/2011	International Beauty Products, LLC
BBLONDE BY JEROME RUSSELL	Hong Kong, China	Registered	200212335	1/18/1999	International Beauty Products, LLC
BNATURAL	United States of America	Registered	3,247,266	5/29/2007	International Beauty Products, LLC
BWILD!!!	Canada	Registered	TMA834420	10/16/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
BWILD!!!	United States of America	Registered	4,011,364	8/16/2011	International Beauty Products, LLC
JEROME RUSSELL	Canada	Registered	692740	7/24/2007	International Beauty Products, LLC
JEROME RUSSELL	Hong Kong, China	Registered	200207778	1/18/1999	International Beauty Products, LLC
JEROME RUSSELL	India	Pending	2229606	10/4/2011	International Beauty Products, LLC
JEROME RUSSELL	Israel	Pending	247017	6/3/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
JEROME RUSSELL	Philippines	Registered	4-2012-004164	2/16/2013	International Beauty Products, LLC
JEROME RUSSELL	South Korea	Pending	2012-28279	4/30/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
JEROME RUSSELL	United States of America	Registered	3,302,467	10/2/2007	International Beauty Products, LLC
PUNKY	Canada	Registered	TMA821426	4/3/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
PUNKY	United States of America	Registered	3,247,267	5/29/2007	International Beauty Products, LLC
PUNKY COLOUR	United States of America	Registered	4,011,363	8/16/2011	International Beauty Products, LLC
PUTALOUR	Canada	Registered	TMA835988	11/7/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
TEAM COLORS	Canada	Registered	TMA816188	1/25/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
TEAM COLORS	United States of America	Registered	3,489,470	8/19/2008	International Beauty Products, LLC
TEMP'RY	United States of America	Registered	3,247,269	5/29/2007	International Beauty Products, LLC
WINKS	Canada	Registered	TMA816184	1/25/2012	International Beauty Products, LLC
WINKS	United States of America	Registered	3,247,268	5/29/2007	International Beauty Products, LLC

0067.217\9986 2

RECORDED: 01/14/2014